# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FKI Industries, Inc.		09/17/2010	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Crosby Group, Inc.
Street Address:	2857 Dawson Road
City:	Tulsa
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74110
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3812973	KUPLEX

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (918)584-1718

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 918-587-2000

Email: mkachigian@hjklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Head, Johnson & Kachigian, P.C.

Address Line 1: 228 West 17th Place

Address Line 4: Tulsa, OKLAHOMA 74119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CRO830-20/10067-MGK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark G. Kachigian
Signature:	/markgkachigian/
Date:	10/13/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004295 FRAME: 0607 00 07\$ H

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004295 FRAME: 0608

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, FKI Industries, Inc., a New York corporation, having an address at 425 Post Road, Fairfield, Connecticut 06824, is the owner of the trademark KUPLEX and United States Trademark Registration No. 3,812,973 for the mark KUPLEX; and

WHEREAS, The Crosby Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2857 Dawson Road, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74110, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to such trademark **KUPLEX** and the U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,812,973.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, FKI Industries, Inc. does hereby assign, sell and convey to The Crosby Group, Inc., the trademark **KUPLEX** and the U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,812,973, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and including the right to sue for past infringement if any there may be.

	FKI Industries, Inc.
	By: Polost M. Miller
	Date:
STATE OF CONCENTRAL )	
COUNTY OF TARGET ) ss.	
Subscribed and sworm to before me this to me know	day of
Industries, Inc.	
My Commission Expires: 3-3 -15  My Commission No	Notary Public

**RECORDED: 10/13/2010** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004295 FRAME: 0609